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100.00% 12

100.00% 12

100.00% 12

100.00% 12

Q1 Please provide your contact information, should we need to follow-up
with this response.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Name

Organization

Email Address

Phone Number
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Q2 What type of organization do you represent (select all that apply)?
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Agency on
Aging/Senior...

Community
Service...

Disabled/Specia
l Needs Serv...

Economic
Development...

Homeless
Service...

Housing
Authority

Housing
Developer

Landlord

Local
Government/M...

Neighborhood
Organization

Property
Management...

Realtor
Association/...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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0.00% 0

16.67% 2

0.00% 0

8.33% 1

16.67% 2

8.33% 1

8.33% 1

25.00% 3

8.33% 1

16.67% 2

16.67% 2

8.33% 1

8.33% 1

Total Respondents: 12  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agency on Aging/Senior Services

Community Service Organization

Disabled/Special Needs Service Provider

Economic Development Organizations

Homeless Service Provider

Housing Authority

Housing Developer

Landlord

Local Government/Municipal Official

Neighborhood Organization

Property Management Company

Realtor Association/Board of Realtors

Other (please specify)
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33.33% 4

58.33% 7

8.33% 1

Q3 What is your service area?
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

TOTAL 12

City of
Youngstown

Entirety of
Mahoning County

Areas Outside
of Youngstown

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

City of Youngstown

Entirety of Mahoning County

Areas Outside of Youngstown
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Q4 What is the demand for each of the following housing types in
Youngstown.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Rental Housing
(Less than...

Rental Housing
($500-$1,000...

Rental Housing
(Over...

For-Sale
Housing (Les...

For-Sale
Housing...

For-Sale
Housing (Ove...
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Low Demand Moderate Demand High Demand

Senior
Apartments...

Senior Care
Facilities...

Single-Person/Y
oung...

Student
Housing...

Student
Housing...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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0.00%
0

25.00%
3

75.00%
9

 
12

 
2.75

25.00%
3

66.67%
8

8.33%
1

 
12

 
1.83

90.91%
10

0.00%
0

9.09%
1

 
11

 
1.18

8.33%
1

25.00%
3

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.58

33.33%
3

55.56%
5

11.11%
1

 
9

 
1.78

70.00%
7

20.00%
2

10.00%
1

 
10

 
1.40

18.18%
2

18.18%
2

63.64%
7

 
11

 
2.45

8.33%
1

33.33%
4

58.33%
7

 
12

 
2.50

16.67%
2

75.00%
9

8.33%
1

 
12

 
1.92

36.36%
4

36.36%
4

27.27%
3

 
11

 
1.91

33.33%
4

50.00%
6

16.67%
2

 
12

 
1.83

 LOW
DEMAND

MODERATE
DEMAND

HIGH
DEMAND

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Rental Housing (Less than $500/month)

Rental Housing ($500-$1,000/month)

Rental Housing (Over $1,000/month)

For-Sale Housing (Less than $150,000)

For-Sale Housing ($150,000-$250,000)

For-Sale Housing (Over $150,000)

Senior Apartments (Independent Living)

Senior Care Facilities (Assisted and
Nursing)

Single-Person/Young Professionals

Student Housing (on-campus)

Student Housing (off-campus)
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Q5 What is the demand for each of the following housing styles in
Youngstown.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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Low Demand Moderate Demand High Demand

Apartments

Duplex/Triplex/
Townhomes

Condominiums

Detached
Houses...

Manufactured
Housing

Single-Room
Occupancy (SRO)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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0.00%
0

66.67%
8

33.33%
4

 
12

 
2.33

0.00%
0

75.00%
9

25.00%
3

 
12

 
2.25

75.00%
9

8.33%
1

16.67%
2

 
12

 
1.42

0.00%
0

58.33%
7

41.67%
5

 
12

 
2.42

75.00%
9

16.67%
2

8.33%
1

 
12

 
1.33

50.00%
6

16.67%
2

33.33%
4

 
12

 
1.83

 LOW
DEMAND

MODERATE
DEMAND

HIGH
DEMAND

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Apartments

Duplex/Triplex/Townhomes

Condominiums

Detached Houses (Single-Family
Homes)

Manufactured Housing

Single-Room Occupancy (SRO)
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Q6 What is the demand for housing for each household income level.
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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Low Demand Moderate Demand High Demand

$0 - $12k

$13k - $25k

$26k - $50k

$51k - $75k

$76k - $100k

$101k or More

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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16.67%
2

16.67%
2

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.50

16.67%
2

8.33%
1

75.00%
9

 
12

 
2.58

8.33%
1

33.33%
4

58.33%
7

 
12

 
2.50

25.00%
3

58.33%
7

16.67%
2

 
12

 
1.92

41.67%
5

50.00%
6

8.33%
1

 
12

 
1.67

66.67%
8

33.33%
4

0.00%
0

 
12

 
1.33

 LOW DEMAND MODERATE DEMAND HIGH DEMAND TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

$0 - $12k

$13k - $25k

$26k - $50k

$51k - $75k

$76k - $100k

$101k or More
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Q7 To what extent are each of the following housing issues experienced in
Youngstown.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Foreclosure

Limited
Availability

Overcrowded
Housing

Lack of
Community...

Rent
Affordability

Home Purchase
Affordability



Youngstown, Ohio Housing Needs Assessment Stakeholder Survey

15 / 24

Not at All Somewhat Often

Substandard
Housing...

Lack of Public
Transportation

Lack of Down
Payment for...

Lack of Rental
Deposit (or...

High Cost of
Renovation

High Cost of
Maintenance/...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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0.00%
0

33.33%
4

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.67

16.67%
2

33.33%
4

50.00%
6

 
12

 
2.33

16.67%
2

41.67%
5

41.67%
5

 
12

 
2.25

16.67%
2

8.33%
1

75.00%
9

 
12

 
2.58

0.00%
0

41.67%
5

58.33%
7

 
12

 
2.58

8.33%
1

25.00%
3

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.58

0.00%
0

18.18%
2

81.82%
9

 
11

 
2.82

8.33%
1

58.33%
7

33.33%
4

 
12

 
2.25

0.00%
0

8.33%
1

91.67%
11

 
12

 
2.92

0.00%
0

33.33%
4

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.67

0.00%
0

33.33%
4

66.67%
8

 
12

 
2.67

0.00%
0

16.67%
2

83.33%
10

 
12

 
2.83

 NOT AT ALL SOMEWHAT OFTEN TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Foreclosure

Limited Availability

Overcrowded Housing

Lack of Community Services (grocery, doctor, etc.)

Rent Affordability

Home Purchase Affordability

Substandard Housing (quality/condition)

Lack of Public Transportation

Lack of Down Payment for Purchase

Lack of Rental Deposit (or First/Last Month Rent)

High Cost of Renovation

High Cost of Maintenance/Upkeep
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Q8 Rank the priority that should be given to each of the following
construction types of housing.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

High Priority Moderate Priority Low Priority

Adaptive Reuse
(i.e. Wareho...

Renovation/Revi
talization o...

Greenfield New
Construction

Blight
Demolition &...
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PRIORITY
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PRIORITY
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PRIORITY

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

Adaptive Reuse (i.e. Warehouse
Conversion)

Renovation/Revitalization of Existing
Housing

Greenfield New Construction

Blight Demolition & New Construction
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Q9 Rank the priority that should be given to each of the funding
types/financial assistance for housing development.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Homebuyer
Assistance

Homeowner
Assistance f...

Project-Based
Rental Subsidy

Tax Credit
Financing

Other Rental
Housing...

Assistance
with Rental...
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TOTAL WEIGHTED
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Homebuyer Assistance

Homeowner Assistance for Housing
Repairs

Project-Based Rental Subsidy

Tax Credit Financing

Other Rental Housing Assistance (i.e.
Vouchers)

Assistance with Rental Deposit

Other Homeowner Assistance

Inspections of Rental Properties
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Q10 Are there any specific housing development programs that should be
given priority as it relates to housing development in Youngstown?

Answered: 5 Skipped: 7
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Q11 In your opinion, what are the top three barriers or obstacles that exist
in Youngstown that you believe limit residential development? (you can

select up to three answers)
Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Availability
of Land

Cost of
Labor/Materials

Cost of Land

Community
Support

Financing

Condition/Bligh
t of Existin...

Lack of
Infrastructure

Lack of
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Lack of
Quality Schools
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Transportation

Lack of
Community...

Local
Government...

Low Home Sales
Costs/Low...

Low Potential
for Property...
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0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

25.00% 3

66.67% 8

0.00% 0

75.00% 9

58.33% 7

8.33% 1

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

8.33% 1

41.67% 5

Total Respondents: 12  

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Availability of Land

Cost of Labor/Materials

Cost of Land

Community Support

Financing

Condition/Blight of Existing Housing

Lack of Infrastructure

Lack of Jobs/Employment Opportunities

Lack of Quality Schools

Lack of Transportation

Lack of Community Services

Local Government Regulations ("red tape")

Low Home Sales Costs/Low Demand

Low Potential for Property Values to Appreciate
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Q12 How do you believe these obstacles/barriers could be reduced or
eliminated? (Responses will be limited to 500 characters)

Answered: 8 Skipped: 4




















